

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

S
D O E B

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
107TH LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to S.P.
226, L.D. 758, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Weekly Compensation
Paid Under the Workmen's Compensation Law."

Amend said Amendment by striking out in the 11th line
of the 2nd paragraph the underlined word "January" and
inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'July'; and by
striking out in the 13th line the underlined word/"January 1, 1978"
and inserting in place thereof the underlined word/'July 1, 1979'
and by striking out in the 14th line the underlined word and
figures "January 1, 1979" and inserting in place thereof
the underlined word and figures 'July 1, 1981'; and by striking
out in the 27th line the underlined word "January" and inserting
in place thereof the underlined word 'July'; and by striking
out in the 29th line the underlined word and figures "January 1,
1978" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word and
figures 'July 1, 1979'; and by striking out in the 30th line
the underlined word and figures "January 1, 1979" and inserting
in place thereof the underlined word and figures 'July 1, 1981'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the
11th line of that part designated "§55." of section 2 the
underlined word "January" and inserting in place thereof the
underlined word 'July'; and by striking out in the 12th line
the underlined word and figures "January 1, 1978" and inserting
in place thereof the underlined word and figures 'July 1, 1979';
and by striking out in the 13th and 14th lines the underlined
word and figures "January 1, 1979" and inserting in place thereof
the underlined word and figures 'July 1, 1981'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 13th line of section 3 the underlined word "January" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'July'; and by striking out in the 14th line the underlined word and figures "January 1, 1978" and inserting in place thereof the underlined/figures 'July 1, 1979'; and by striking out in the 15th line the underlined word and figures "January 1, 1979" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word and figures 'July 1, 1981'

Statement of Fact

This amendment changes the years during which the various ceilings on weekly compensation take effect.

(McNally)

NAME:

COUNTY: Hancock

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

May 29, 1975. (Filing No. S-223).